

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad 199301007200 (261937-H)

2 December 2021 **Trading Participant Circular: 20/2021** Date:

CLOSURE OF EXCHANGE IN CONJUNCTION WITH PUBLIC HOLIDAY FOR FEDERAL **TERRITORIES**

Please be informed that Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad ("Bursa Malaysia Derivatives") will be closed on Friday, 3 December 2021 in conjunction with the public holiday for the Federal Territories of Kuala Lumpur, Putrajaya and Labuan announced by the Federal Territories Minister yesterday.

Bursa Malaysia Derivatives will resume operations on Monday, 6 December 2021.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact the Trading Operations Department.

<u>Name</u>	Contact No.	E-Mail Address
Edmund Koh Yeong Yee Vei		kohyeeloong@bursamalaysia.com yeevei@bursamalaysia.com

Thank you

Trading Operations & Market Control **Market Operations**

50200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia | Website :www.bursamalaysia.com